DOH-LAKE COVID-19 TESTING SITES SCHEDULE UPDATE



Contact:

Noelda Lopez, Public Information Specialist Noelda.Lopez@flhealth.gov

Office: 352-589-6424, After Hours: 352-728-7662

Eustis, FL. – Effective Tuesday, September 8, 2020 the Florida Department of Health in Lake County (DOH-Lake) testing sites will be consolidating to one site:

TESTING SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 8 - TILL FURTHER NOTICE:

DOH-Lake Clermont, 560 W. DeSoto Street, Clermont

As a reminder, the hours of operations are *Monday through Friday beginning at 9:00 a.m.* while test kits are available. On a first-come, first-serve basis for residents and non-residents, including children. (No testing criteria required)

For questions, please call the DOH-Lake COVID-19 Hotline at (352) 742-4830 Monday- Friday from 9 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

For general information on COVID-19 in Florida, visit www.floridahealth.gov/covid-19, email covid-19@flhealth.gov or call (866) 779-6121.

About the Florida Department of Health

The department, nationally accredited by the Public Health Accreditation Board, works to protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county and community efforts.

Follow us on Twitter at @HealthyFla and on Facebook. For more information about the Florida Department of Health please visit www.FloridaHealth.gov.